
Place Male Female

Top Cop Top Cop

1st Lance Skinner 19:40 Ashley Stetser 30:34

2nd Scott Workman 21:16 NA

3rd Michael Guerrieri 21:22 NA

 Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Ray Wilson 18:54 Jill Marquette 20:54

Masters Masters

Rich Jones 19:38 Mary Ann Sockriter 24:37

14 & Under 14 & Under

1st Bryson Minear 40:01 Kelsey Cabrera 20:56

2nd Blaise Moyer 40:02 Ashley Mogle 24:51

3rd NA Nikki Blades 42:39

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st Tyler Shelton 19:26 Kari Elzey 29:40

2nd Kyle Valeski 19:33 NA

3nd Matthew Hood 20:27 NA

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Michael Guerrieri 21:22 Jennifer Kelly 26:44

2nd Sean Mulligan 22:00 Bridget Ellison 27:20

3rd Pete Martinek 23:53 Corinne Hofmann 28:45

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Lance Skinner 19:40 Susan Dunn 21:47

2nd Scott Workman 21:16 Elizabeth Skinner 23:59

3rd Kristopher Thompson 21:25 Laurie Hake 24:10

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st Greg Massey 21:28 Linda Schwartz-Chi 25:41

2nd Harry White 22:33 Beth Johnson 26:44

Wyoming Park, Wyoming, DE

Thurs. Aug. 19, 2010   86 degrees, humid

Age Group & Complete Event Results

Age Group Results

Concerns of Police Survivors 5K 

Run/Walk



3rd Arthur Gaumi 24:56 Lisa Wynn 28:29

50- 59 50 - 59

1st Eric Reuther 29:30 Amy Hoey 24:51

2nd Robert Coupe 29:47 Laura Vaughn 27:04

3rd Doug Deeter 30:46 Linda Lynn 30:17

60 - 69 60 & over

1st Dave Sauls 22:51 N/A

2nd Robert Wolhar 24:36 N/A

3rd Richard Grace 25:39 N/A

70 & Over

1st Lee Masser 34:29

2nd N/A

3rd N/A

1st

2nd

3rd

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Bob Carroll 36:08 Rosemary Ross 41:38

2nd Jim Lyons 40:39 Faith McCoy 42:43

3rd Ron Salomon 41:38 Katrina Candelara 44:27

Place Name Sex Age Time
1 Ray Wilson M 16 18:54

2 Tyler Shelton M 15 19:26

3 Kyle Valeski M 16 19:33

4 Rich Jones M 42 19:38

5 Lance Skinner M 32 19:40

6 Matthew Hood M 17 20:27

7 Jill Marquette F 33 20:54

8 Kelsey Cabrera F 14 20:56

9 Scott Workman M 39 21:16

10 Michael Guerrieri M 23 21:22

11 Kristopher Thompson M 31 21:25

12 Greg Massey M 40 21:28

13 Austin Virdin M 15 21:32

14 Erik Farinas M 38 21:40

Complete results in order of finish

DSP Troop 4 - Lance Skinner, Scott Workman, Kristopher 

Thompson

DOC-Sussex - Michael Guerrieri, Sean Mulligan, Shane Troxler

P& P- Erik Farinas, Perry Allfather, Michael Cocuzza

Top Cop Teams



15 Susan Dunn F 33 21:47

16 Sean Milligan M 27 22:00

17 Czar Bloom M 36 22:06

18 Jason Stephenson M 32 22:13

19 Perry Allfather M 39 22:17

20 Harry White M 46 22:33

21 Brenden Shultie M 16 22:34

22 Dave Sauls M 65 22:51

23 Brad Dennehy M 36 23:22

24 Bryon Twardus M 34 23:33

25 Pete Martinek M 26 23:53

26 Elizabeth Skinner F 34 23:59

27 Timothy Lord M 37 24:06

28 Brian Cusick M 29 24:10

29 Laurie Hake F 33 24:10

30 Juan Davila M 30 24:12

31 Mark Dawson M 38 24:29

32 Robert Wolhar M 62 24:36

33 Mary Ann Sockriter F 43 24:37

34 Ashley Mogle F 14 24:51

35 Amy Hoey F 51 24:51

36 Bandit 24:52

37 Jen Benson F 30 24:54

38 Arthur Gaumi M 46 24:56

39 Randy Wilson M 48 24:57

40 Andrew Fisher M 21 25:04

41 Jeffery Melvin M 32 25:14

42 Chris Nutter M 41 25:33

43 Richard Grace M 63 25:39

44 Linda Schwartz-Chi F 45 25:41

45 Michael McGowan M 48 25:44

46 Beau Biden M 41 25:45

47 Shane Troxler M 31 25:45

48 Chris Bumgarner M 30 26:15

49 Timothy Webb M 28 26:24

50 Michael Cocuzza M 38 26:25

51 Bill Allfather M 67 26:29

52 Rodney Workman M 46 26:34

53 Alan Bundschuh M 15 26:40

54 Lauri Ott F 38 26:42

55 Oribel Mora McFann F 30 26:42

56 Jennifer Kelly F 27 26:44

57 Beth Johnson F 47 26:44

58 Don Marvel M 67 26:51



59 Laura Vaughn F 51 27:04

60 Bridget Ellison F 26 27:20

61 Corinne Hofmann F 28 27:36

62 Caleb Primus M 17 28:04

63 Adam Wright M 33 28:07

64 Bandit 28:10

65 Lisa Wynn F 49 28:29

66 Lisa O'Keefe F 32 28:37

67 Kevin Cooper M 32 28:45

68 Michelle Kersey F 27 29:00

69 Matt Wade M 19 29:09

70 Jennifer Riley F 33 29:10

71 Nathaniel McQueen M 44 29:26

72 Eric Reuther M 52 29:30

73 Randy Fisher M 47 29:34

74 Kari Elzey F 17 29:40

75 Jennifer Wright F 30 29:44

76 John Downs M 44 29:45

77 Robert Coupe M 47 29:47

78 Chip Simpson M 51 29:47

79 Linda Lynn F 53 30:17

80 Anthony Griffin M 26 30:34

81 Ashley Stetser F 22 30:34

82 Joshwya Abrams M 29 30:35

83 Sidney Nash M 26 30:35

84 John Lister M 25 30:36

85 Matt Calid M 24 30:36

86 Nicholas Cislinsky M 26 30:37

87 Jonathan Ricketts M 25 30:37

88 Brent Raughley M 22 30:38

89 Brian Donner M 22 30:38

90 Daniel Barry, Jr M 23 30:38

91 William Saylor M 24 30:39

92 John Joseph Rose M 26 30:39

93 Michael Payne M 35 30:39

94 Michael Weinstein M 23 30:40

95 W. Wyatt Bullock M 37 30:40

96 Ryan Albert M 21 30:40

97 Sean Calloway M 26 30:41

98 Joshua Dear M 23 30:41

99 Jason Hatchell M 25 30:42

100 Leonard DeMairo M 24 30:42

101 Harry Kettner M 27 30:43

102 Richard Mantici M 31 30:43



103 Matthew Rosner M 24 30:44

104 Adam Yeager M 25 30:44

105 Daniel Bloomquist M 24 30:44

106 Brett Allen Cordrey M 24 30:45

107 Nicholas Ronzo M 25 30:45

108 Douglas Deeter M 58 30:46

109 Andrea Boone F 45 30:46

110 Laura Lord F 29 31:00

111 Wendy Witherell F 41 31:27

112 Jonathan Gibbons M 23 31:32

113 Laurie Renshaw F 42 32:13

114 Susan Edwards F 43 32:13

115 Ron McGowan F 44 32:20

116 John W. Webb M 63 32:32

117 Linda Lyon F 43 33:15

118 Sonja Quinonez F 35 34:02

119 Lee Masser M 74 34:29

120 Molly Breeding F 49 35:26

121 Bob Carroll M 71 W 36:08

122 Doug Morrow M 60 37:41

123 David Marango M 32 38:55

124 Sara Nash F 21W DNF 39:36

125 Patrice Scuse F 54W DNF 39:36

126 Ashley Nash F 24 W DNF 39:37

127 Sharon Nash F 47 W DNF 39:38

128 Bryson Minear M 9 40:01

129 Blaise Moyer M 7 40:02

130 Sheri Minear F 36 40:03

131 Jim Lyons M 76 W 40:39

132 Joy Myers F 49 41:08

133 Tina Small F 36 41:13

134 Rosemary Ross F 42 W 41:38

135 Ron Salomon M 73 W 41:38

136 Loren Sullivan F 27 42:20

137 Nikki Blades F 11 42:39

138 Elizabeth Verteramo F 11 42:39

139 Ron McCoy M 41 42:43

140 Faith McCoy F 17 W 42:43

141 Elaine Joy Parson F 43 43:14

142 Matt Andrews M 43 W 43:31

143 Katrina Candelara F 37 W 44:27

144 Richard Chase, Jr M 41 W 45:42

145 Holly Hufford F 29 W 45:43

146 Michael Marine M 61 W 47:59



147 Debbie Johnson F 52 W 48:00

148 Darlene Jones F 49 W 48:05

149 Tracy Walls-Pulling F 47 W 48:37

150 Sarah Pulling F 13 W 48:37

151 Gene Blades M 41 W 52:22


